Ironwood 2017-2019 Camp Fee Structure

Updated
1/17/2018

customcamps extras hacienda summercamp westerncottage

Visitors (POP)—program activities/meetings not included

» Meals per person: Breakfast—$5, Brunch/Lunch—$6,
Dinner—$7

= WC+ fees per night: $52/cabin

Mission Trips: transportation cost plus $30/day/person
for food, insurance, and energy costs (linens provided for adults)
Volunteers: $18/day/person when providing housing &
food, $7/day/person when not

Provided for staff children

Camp Fees

Please Note: Children age four and under may come at no charge as sponsor children or to custom family retreats.

Extras such as snacks, souvenirs, and Std. Camp Fee Per Person Reg. Fee
sundries are up to the individual (T-shirts are ; $50 if <3400
$10-$15). Lodging 2017 2018 2019 $100 if >$400
Adult Retreats Thurs. dinner—Sat. Brch/L WC+ $165 $169 $172 Full
= Friday D & evening program (Code: $FN) — $20 $20 $20 —
Couples’ Retreats Thurs. D-Sat. Brch WC+ $325/couple | $335/couple | $350/couple Full
; _ 15t 8 fams: $105 | 158 fams: $110 | 1st8 fams: $115
Eanh“ly ?a?krj) Thurs. E&Sat'dl' WC AL | 28 fams: $115 | 27 8 fams: $120 | 2" 8 fams: $125 Full
o charge for children age 4 & under $125 $130 $135
Horsemanship Camp Mon. L-Sat. B BH $495 $495 $495 Full
Leadership Live Mon. D-Sat. B BH $295 $295 $250 Full
Veterans (Code: $LLV) Regis fee only | Regis fee only | Regis fee only
Mother-Daughter/Father-Son Th. D-Sat. L, 18+ WCNL $165 $165 $165 Full
« Ages5to17 $110 $110 $115
Nehemiah Work Weekend Mon. L-Sat. B WC+ * *x $30/day $40 $40 .
No charge for age 4 & under with mom or age 13 & up over cap (Ages 5-12)
1P;untball Camp FrD-Sa. L, 5:00 p.m. depart, age WC AL $75 $79 $79 Half
Singles’ Retreat Fri. D-Sat. D WC+ $89 $89 $89 Half
WCW Basics Mon. D-Thurs. L WC+ * K *$235 | *hk*$240 | Kk x$240 Full
WCW Specifics Mon. D-Wed. L WC+ * Kk *$185 | A *x*x$190 | ***x$190 Full
Youth Leaders’ Retreat Thurs. D-Sat. L $100 $100
WG+ $69 ($60 for 2+) | ($60 for 2+) i
Youth Winter Rendezvous Fri. D-Sat. D WCNL *$59 * $65 *$65 Full
EXt ra O ptl ons Not provided for staff children 2017 2018 2019

Airport/Bus Runs for Campers (round trip): Cost is per vehicle not per person fee (passengers can split the cost)

= Barstow $40 $40 $40

« Las Vegas $200 $200 $200

« Los Angeles $300 $300 $300

»  Ontario $175 $175 $175
Child Charge at retreats other than family and summer camps

= Age8andup Full camp fee | Full camp fee | Full camp fee

= AgesS5to7

50% camp fee

50% camp fee

50% camp fee

* Counselor Provided by Ironwood (Code: $IC) $10 $10 $10
Horsemanship Multiple-week (Code: $MW) -$100 -$100 -$100
Horsemanship Weekend $135 $135 $135
Linen Rental (bath & bed linens) (Code: $LR) $15 $15 $15
* *Nehemiah Pygmy & Teen Fees

= Pygmy Crew (ages 5-11): 20/day free (Code: $NPC) $30

= Teen Crew (ages 12-15): 20/day free (Code: $NTC) $30
* % * Notebooks Required for Camp

= WCW Basics (Code: $NBB) $25 $25 $25

= WCW Specifics (Code: $NBS) $30 $30 $30



Paintball

= Per CO2 Charge (cash, on-site purchase only) $3/charge $3/charge $3/charge

= Paintballs (cash, on-site purchase or at registration) (Code: $PB) $3/100 $3/100 $3/100

= Equipment Rental (marker, mask, and CO2) (Code: $ER) $30 $30 $30
Picture CD for summer camp (Code: $PCD) $5 $5 $5
RVs (Code: $RV) Camp fee Camp fee Camp fee
Western Cottage for SS/MB/IIM $26 $26 $26

= EU for one to two nights (Code: $EU1) $20/unused bed | $20/unused bed | $20/unused bed

Summer Camp

Camp Fee
2018

2019

Registration

Junior Before March 1 $280 $280

Junior Before May 1 $310 $310 $50
Junior After May 1 $330 (4/1) $340 $340

Teen Before March 1 $330 (4/1 $310 $310

Teen Before May 1 $340 $340 $50
Teen After May 1 $360 (4/1) $370 $370

Registration Coordinators earn $100 in Ironwood Bucks for every 10 campers. |-Bucks may only be earned at a
sponsored camp but may be spent for sponsored or custom camp fees but not at stores.

Reservation

Fee

- Camp Fee

Hacienda . 2018
Adult (18+)

«  With meals provided $76 $76 $80

= Without meals provided $56 $56 $60
Youth (5 to 17) (age four and under free)

= With meals provided $40 $40 $40

= Without meals provided $20 $20 $20

$50/cabin

Cost per Day (3 meals & overnight) per Person

Youth WCNL (10/cabin) |

Custom Camps

Adult WC+ (2/S, 61L)

Registration Fee

‘17 | ‘18 ‘19 ‘ ‘17 ‘ ‘18 ‘19
120+ full-pay campers
= Three leaders free $67 | $68 | $68 $79 $80 $80
= Counselors %; price Reservation fees for
80+ full-pay campers custom camps are a
«  Two leaders free $72 | $73 | $73 $84 $85 $85 minimum of $50 and
= Counselors % price maximum of $750.
40+ full-pay campers Because they cover
= One leader % price $77 $78 | $78 $89 $90 $90 office expenses, they
. Counselors % price are non-refundable
15-39 campers $82 | $83 | $83 $94 $95 $95 and non-transferable.
Family Camp (18+ linens, 4 & under free) $69 $70 $70
Conference Pricing (Church/School Planning) $69 $70 $70
Church Banquet (6:00-9;00 p.m.) $19.25 | $19.25 | $19.25
All groups coming from September through May must bring their own counselors. Groups of over 40 may bring one
counselor per youth cabin at half price. Exclusive use is $40 for a small cottage.




